FEBRUARY MEETING

DATE:  February 15, 1989
TIME: Tuesday, 7:30 P. M.
PLACE: American Federal Bidg.
Hwy. 123
Clemson, SC

SPEAKER: Indian Artifacts
TOP1C: Dell Millar

PENDLETON NELWJSLETTER

HoL. 2 NO. 2 February, 1989

DUES NOTICE

Memberships for 1989 must be turned into the State Society by March 1.
Check your mailing list to see if you have paid your dues.

Individuatl $12.00 Family $16.00 Associate $8.00

Mail to Mr. Don Moore, 212 N "B" Street, Easley, SC 29640. Make checks
payable to O1d Pendeton Genealogical Society.

Books and Materials Donated to
Faith Clayton Family Research Center

Peter Corbin of Pendleton, SC District and Descendants by William Clyde
Whitten, Jr. Softbound. 132 pages. Order from Wm. C. Whitten, Jr., 101 Cherokee Road,
Clemson, SC 29631. Donated by Wm. C. Whitten, Jr.

Brockmans and Deans: Some Ancestors, Descendants, and Collaterial
Relatives of Frances Dean Allgood (1783-1840) by Thomas Rogers Hunter.
Manuscript. 35 pages. Donated by Thomas Hunter.

Research and Remembrances of Youngblood, Martin, Perry, Mann, Kelley,
McKinney, McWhorter by Delois Kelley Youngblood. Hardbound. 176 pages. Cost. $32.95.
Order from Dekey Publisher, PO Box 11671, Charlotte, NC 28220. Other families mentioned
includes the following: Adams, Boggs, Bowling, Brock, Breazeale, Bryant, Carmen, Crenshaw,
Duckworth, Eades, Few, Jewell, Kay, King, Lewis, Nalley, Nelson, Parrott, Simmons, Stephens,
Rampey, Taylor, Wardlaw, White. Donated by D. K. Youngbiood

The History of Fairview United Methodist Church by Estella Wyatt Connelly.
Spiral-Bounded Booklet. 12 Pages. Donated by Mrs. Bertha Maw.

Mount Olivet Methodist Church Historical Sketch. 2 pages.

Pedigree Chart of Wendell Wesley Kay, Route 3, Box 56, Pendleton, SC 29670.

The Martin Stanley McCay and Martha P. Collins McCay Family Genealogy by
Mrs. Sara Crenshaw Couch. Hardbound. 441 pages. Cost $35.00. Donated by Mrs. Sara Couch.

New Member: Donna Logan, Route 8, 116 Roe Road, Greenville, SC 29611
New Member: Mrs. Edna Robinson, 1514 SW 144th Place, Seattle, WA 98166
New Member: Jchn Barr, Route 2, Box 266, Easley, SC 29640

New Member: Donna Logan, Route 8, 116 Roe Road, Greenville, SC 29611



CENSUS RECORDS
Copied by Robert Dotson
Typed by Anne Sheriff

1850 Census Population Schedule, Micropcopy *T-6,Roll #29,
Western Division of District of Pickens, State of South Carolina,
enumerated on the 25th day of July 1850, THOMAS LEE, Ass't. Marshall

House Family Names Age Sex Occupation Value Place
Real of

Estate Birth

898 939 Clarissa Isbel 54 F 1,000 SC

Nancy Isbel 25 F SC

Emily Isbel 22 F SC

James Isbel 21 M SC

William Isbel 19 M SC

Fliza Isbel 14 F SC

Margaret Isbel 76 F NC

899 940 Watson Collins 60 M Farmer 400 SC

Mary Collins 50 F SC

Susan Collins 30 F SC

Eliza Collins 24 F SC

Pinckney Collins 25 M Farmer SC

Elizabeth Collins 18 F SC

900 941 Adolphus Collins 30 M Farmer SC

p. 433 Jane Collins 28 F SC

William Collins 10 M SC

Mary Collins 8 F SC

James Collins 6 M SC

Mackey Collins 4 M SC

Baby Collins 1 F SC

901 942 Benjamin Megee 70 M Farmer 600 SC

Elizabeth Megee 60 F SC

Carissa Megee 30 F SC

Elias Mason 12 M SC

902 943 Frederick B. Hodges 22 M School Master GA

John W. Hodges 20 M School Master GA

903 944 John Gibson 30 M Farmer SC

Mary Gibson 28 F SC

Isaac Gibson 7 M SC

John Gibson 6 M SC

Lucinda Gibson 4 F SC

%04 945 Jephtha Whitfield 40 M Farmer SC

Lavinia Whitfietd 41 F SC

Adaline Whitfield 9 F SC
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921

922

923

924

925

926

927

928

962

963

964

963

966

967

968

969

Edmond McCocasy?
Jane McCasy?

Robert Maxwell
Lucy C. Maxwell
David Maxwell
Eloise Maxwell
John Maxwell
Sarah Maxwell
Eugenia Maxwell

Charles P. Mason
Elizabeth Mason
William Mason
Richard Mason
James Mason
Lucinda Mason
Sarah Mason

Richard Vandiver
Amanda Vandiver
Etias Vandiver
Robert Vandiver

Barlby? Lanier
Beify? Lanier
Martin Lanier
Sarah Lanier

Bird Lanier
Mary Lanier
Esther Lanier
Martin Lanier
Sarah Lanier

George Grant
Teletha Grant
Mary Grant
Perry Grant
Nancy Grant
Handy Grant
Villiam Grant
Baylies Grant
Esther Grant
Mille Grant

Villiam Grant
Nancy Grant
Mary Grant
William Grant
Martha Grant
George Grant
Bird Grant

407

14
13
15
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Farmer

Physician

Miller

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

5,000

1,000
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929

930

p.435

931

932

933

934

935

970

971

972

973

974

975

976

Noel Grant
Dandley Grant
Priesly Grant

Charles Hunt
Mille Hunt
William Hunt

Robin Hays
Elizabeth Hays
John Hays
Charles Hays
Anderson Hays
Franklin Hays
Elizabeth Hays
Andrew Hays

Aaron More
Mary More
Lavinia More
Robert Honey

Mary Woolbright
Asa Woolbright
Annie Woolbright

Asa Grant
Lucinda Grant
Thomas Grant
Elizabeth Grant
William Grant
Jackson Grant
Samuel Grant
Mary Grant
Harriet Grant
Tilda Grant
Mille Grant
Noel Grant

Jessie R. Hunnicut
Elizabeth Hunnicut
John Hunnicut

Joe Berry Hunnicut
Jessie Hunnicut
Thomas Hunnicut
Newton Hunnicut

Johnathan Gilbert
Elizabeth Gilbert
Thomas Gilbert
Eliza Gilbert
Nathaniel Gilbert
Samue! Gilbert
John Gilbert
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Farmer 10,000

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Clergyman Bapt.

Farmer

Farmer

800
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905

906

907

908

909

910

911

912

913

946

947

948

949

950

951

952

953

954

George Whitfield
John Whitfield
Lavinia Whitfield

Thomas Hutchins
Elizabeth Hutchins
Harriet Hutchins
Maria Hutchins
Sanford Hutchins

Martin S. Mackey
Martha Mackey
George Mackey
Elizabeth Mackey
Mary Mackey
Villiam Mackey
Robert Mackey
Rhoda Mackey

Frederick Moss
Catherine Moss
Newton Moss
Annie Moss
Jasper Moss
Laura Richards

William Moss
Harriet Moss
Aanie Moss

Charles Whitworth
Rebecca Whitworth
John Whitworth
Mary Whitworth
James Whitworth
Lucinda Whitworth

Rakson (7) Whitworth

Hyram Whitworth

Lilborn H. Wright
Aseneth Wright
Robert Wright
Anderson Phillips
Susan Richards
Elizabeth Richards

Demsy Bobo
Nancy Bobo

Madison Hutchins
Mary Hutchins
Baby Hutchins

George Whitfield
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Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Clerk

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

1,500

500

2,000

300

700

1,000

400
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914

915

916

p. 434

917

918

919

920

956

956

957

958

959

960

%1

Sarah Whitfield
Mille Whitfield
James Whitfield
Elizabeth Whitfield

Peter Ellington
Mary Ellington
John Ellington
Mira Ellington

William Hagood
Sarah Hagood
Martha Hagood
Emiline Hagood
Julia Hagood
Robert Hagood
Morgan Hagood
James Hagood

Thomas W. Harbin
Matilda Harbin -
Sarah C. Harbin
VWiley Harbin
Samuel Harbin
Mary Harbin
John Harbin
Pickens Harbin
Elias Harbin
Harriet Harbin
Mary Harbin

Alfred Waters
Mary Waters
Louisa Waters

Lewis W. Reeder
Sarah Reeder
Elizabeth Reeder

William Wright
Martha Wright
Mary Wright
Emiline Wright
Thomas Wright
Martha Wright
Robert Wright

Andrew Luny
Margaret Luny
Joseph Luny
Sarah Luny
Nancy Luny
Benjamin Luny
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Farmer

Blacksmith

Farmer 3,500
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer 6,000
Farmer 2.000
Farmer 5.000
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936

937

938

939

940

91

942

943

977

978

979

980

981

982

983

984

Rheuben Gilbert
William Gilbert

Rhueben Day
Frances Day
William Day
Lucinda Day
Cefena Day
Baylies Day
Burnet Day
Edward Day
William Day
Susan Day

Rtueben D. More
Mary More

William Kane
Elizabeth Kane
Lucinda Kane
Francis Kane
Licene Kane
Mary Kane
Turner Kane

John D. More
Martha More
William More
Inhin More

Warren More

Emory More
Telitha More
William More
Sandford More
Elizabeth More
Melinda More

James Sanders
Funisa Sanders
Funisa Sanders
Lewis Sanders

William Sanders
Sarah Sanders
Harriet Sanders
Jane Sanders
Monroe Sanders
Lucinda Sanders

John Taylor
Mary Taylor
Elizabeth Taylor
Harriet Taylor

Andrew Taylor
Samuel Taylor

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

1,000

800

1,560

250



DEATH MQTICES

These deaths were listed in & Store Account Book belonging to John L. Gravley. These people
would have lived in the Pickens District. Material loaned by Doris Ligon of Clemson, SC.

1922. J. B. Gravely died on January 25. He was a Confederate Soldier. He joined the Methodist
Church at the age of 16 and lived 77 years a Christian for 77 years. Age 94 years.

1922. L. B. Gravely Daughter Died Same yesr.

1922, OnMarch S James Washington Lawrence Passed away at the age of 89 years 6 months.

1922. William Chapman father of Mansell Chapman Dyed March 19. Age about 75 years.

1922, Wm. Thomas Bowen Passed away &t his son on March 20 at the age of near 79 yrs. He
served Pickens County in the house of Representatives and State Senate and was a good
man Generally.

1922. Rev. Clarence L. Craig was Killed by Lightning on Keowee River was Burried The
following day et the O1d Craig Burrieng ground on Keowee. July 18 at S o'clock P.M.

1922." William L. Morgan Died Augt 7 1922. An 01d Confederate Yeteran of the Civil War. Aged
78 years.

1922. Capt. W. B. Allgood Dead. he was a Confederate Soldier went through all the civil war. he
was a Mason belonged to Secona Baptist Church and died and was Burried on December
Age about 86 years.

1923. Robert L. Gillstrap Died on May the 18, 1923. aged about or near 67 years in August
next. Died near Seneca SC in Ocones Co. was Burried Next day near Westminister, the
19 at Tabor church in Ocones.

1923. Mrs. Mary Bethena Gravely Gilstrap wife of W. H. Gilstrap who preceded her to the
Grave Something over 2 years was Burried Beside her husband at Church on Littls
Eastatoe. Died October 23, 1923.

01d Pendleton Genealogical Society e

Mrs. Anne Sheriff, Editor
Route 4, Box 232
Central, SC 29630

Mr. & Mrs. Dell Millar

1989-912
1255 Corinth Road

Seneca, SC 29678
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