FERRUARY MEETING

DATE:

February 15, 1989

TIME:

Tuesday, 7:30 P. M.

PLACE:

American Federal Bldg.

Hwy. 123

Clemson, SC

SPEAKER:

Indian Artifacts

TOPIC:

Dell Millar

PENDLETON NEWSLETTER

UOL. 2 NO. 2

February, 1989

DUES NOTICE

Memberships for 1989 must be turned into the State Society by March 1. Check your mailing list to see if you have paid your dues.

Individual \$12.00

Family \$16.00

Associate \$8.00

Mail to Mr. Don Moore, 212 N "B" Street, Easley, SC 29640. Make checks payable to 01d Pendeton Genealogical Society.

Books and Materials Donated to Faith Clayton Family Research Center

Peter Corbin of Pendleton, SC District and Descendants by William Clyde Whitten, Jr. Softbound. 132 pages. Order from Wm. C. Whitten, Jr., 101 Cherokee Road, Clemson, SC 29631. Donated by Wm. C. Whitten, Jr.

Brockmans and Deans: Some Ancestors, Descendants, and Collaterial Relatives of Frances Dean Allgood (1783–1840) by Thomas Rogers Hunter, Manuscript, 35 pages. Donated by Thomas Hunter,

Research and Remembrances of Youngblood, Martin, Perry, Mann, Kelley, McKinney, McWhorter by Delois Kelley Youngblood. Hardbound. 176 pages. Cost. \$32.95. Order from Dekey Publisher, PO Box 11671, Charlotte, NC 28220. Other families mentioned includes the following: Adams, Boggs, Bowling, Brock, Breazeale, Bryant, Carmen, Crenshaw, Duckworth, Eades, Few, Jewell, Kay, King, Lewis, Nalley, Nelson, Parrott, Simmons, Stephens, Rampey, Taylor, Wardlaw, White. Donated by D. K. Youngblood

The History of Fairview United Methodist Church by Estella Wyatt Connelly. Spiral-Bounded Booklet. 12 Pages. Donated by Mrs. Bertha Maw.

Mount Olivet Methodist Church Historical Sketch. 2 pages.

Pedigree Chart of Wendell Wesley Kay, Route 3, Box 56, Pendleton, SC 29670.

The Martin Stanley McCay and Martha P. Collins McCay Family Genealogy by Mrs. Sara Crenshaw Couch. Hardbound. 441 pages. Cost \$35.00. Donated by Mrs. Sara Couch.

New Member: Donna Logan, Route 8, 116 Roe Road, Greenville, SC 29611 New Member: Mrs. Edna Robinson, 1514 SW 144th Place, Seattle, WA 98166

New Member: John Barr, Route 2, Box 266, Easley, SC 29640

New Member: Donna Logan, Route 8, 116 Roe Road, Greenville, SC 29611

CENSUS RECORDS Copied by Robert Dotson Typed by Anne Sheriff

1850 Census Population Schedule, Micropcopy *T-6, Roll *29, Western Division of District of Pickens, State of South Carolina, enumerated on the 25th day of July 1850, THOMAS LEE, Ass't. Marshall

Hous	e Family	Names	Age	Sex	Occupation	Value Real Estate	Place of Birth
898	939	Clarissa Isbel Nancy Isbel Emily Isbel James Isbel William Isbel Fliza Isbel Margaret Isbel	54 25 22 21 19 14 76	F F M M F F		1,000	SC SC SC SC SC SC NC
899	940	Watson Collins Mary Collins Susan Collins Eliza Collins Pinckney Collins Elizabeth Collins	60 50 30 24 25 18	M F F M F	Farmer Farmer	400	SC SC SC SC SC SC
900 p. 43	941 33	Adolphus Collins Jane Collins William Collins Mary Collins James Collins Mackey Collins Baby Collins	30 28 10 8 6 4	M F M F M M	Farmer		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
901	942	Benjamin Megee Elizabeth Megee Carissa Megee Elias Mason	70 60 30 12	M F F M	Farmer	600	SC SC SC SC
902	943	Frederick B. Hodges John W. Hodges	22 20	M M	School Master School Master		GA GA
903	944	John Gibson Mary Gibson Isaac Gibson John Gibson Lucinda Gibson	30 28 7 6 4	M F M M F	Farmer		SC SC SC SC SC
904	945	Jephtha Whitfield Lavinia Whitfield Adaline Whitfield	40 41 9	M F F	Farmer		SC SC SC

921	962	Edmond McCocasy? Jane McCasy?	30 24	M F	Farmer		SC SC
922	963	Robert Maxwell Lucy C. Maxwell David Maxwell Eloise Maxwell John Maxwell Sarah Maxwell Eugenia Maxwell	32 26 9 7 5 3	M F M M M F F	Physician	5,000	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
923	964	Charles P. Mason Elizabeth Mason William Mason Richard Mason James Mason Lucinda Mason Sarah Mason	48 38 14 9 6 5	M F M M M F F	Miller		SC SC SC SC SC SC
924	965	Richard Vandiver Amanda Vandiver Elias Vandiver Robert Vandiver	23 22 5 2	M F M M	Farmer		SC SC SC SC
925	966	Barlby? Lanier Belfy? Lanier Martin Lanier Sarah Lanier	25 23 4 3	M F M F	Farmer		SC GA SC SC
926	967	Bird Lanier Mary Lanier Esther Lanier Martin Lanier Sarah Lanier	69 40 20 19 14	M F F M F	Farmer	1,000	VA VA SC SC SC
927	968	George Grant Teletha Grant Mary Grant Perry Grant Nancy Grant Handy Grant William Grant Baylies Grant Esther Grant Mille Grant	45 42 20 16 14 10 8 6 4 2	M F M F M M M F	Farmer		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
928	969	William Grant Nancy Grant Mary Grant William Grant Martha Grant George Grant Bird Grant	43 40? 16 14 13 15 8	M F F M F M	Farmer		SC SC SC SC SC SC

		Noel Grant Dandley Grant Priesly Grant	6 3 1	M M F			SC SC SC
929	970	Charles Hunt Mille Hunt	78 60	M F	Farmer	10,000	VA SC
		William Hunt	30	M	Farmer		SC
930	971	Robin Hays	40	M	Farmer		SC
		Elizabeth Hays	55	F			SC
		John Hays	20	M	Farmer		SC
		Charles Hays	18	M	Farmer		SC
		Anderson Hays	16	M			SC SC SC SC
p. 435		Franklin Hays	11	M			SC
		Elizabeth Hays	10	F			SC
		Andrew Hays	6	M			SC
931	9 72	Aaron More	69	M	Farmer	800	SC
		Mary More	60	F			SC SC
		Lavinia More	20	F			SC
		Robert Honey	7	M			SC
93 2	973	Mary Woolbright	60	F			SC
		Asa Woolbright	9	M			SC
		Annie Woolbright	6	F			SC
933	974	Asa Grant	54	M	Farmer		SC
		Lucinda Grant	36	F	· _		SC
		Thomas Grant	16	M	Farmer		SC
		Elizabeth Grant William Grant	15	F			SC
		Jackson Grant	13 11	M M			SC
		Samuel Grant	9	M M			SC SC
		Mary Grant	7	F			SC
		Harriet Grant	5	F			SC
		Tilda Grant	3	F			SC
		Mille Grant	ž	F			SC
		Noel Grant	2	M			SC
934	975	Jessie R. Hunnicut	33	M	Clergyman l	Bapt.	SC
		Elizabeth Hunnicut	36	F	0,	•	SC
		John Hunnicut	15	M			SC
		Joe Berry Hunnicut	12	M			SC
		Jessie Hunnicut	11	M			SC
		Thomas Hunnicut	7	M			SC
		Newton Hunnicut	2	M			SC
935	976	Johnathan Gilbert	40	M	Farmer		SC
		Elizabeth Gilbert	40	F			SC
		Thomas Gilbert	17	M	Farmer		SC
		Eliza Gilbert	15	F			SC
		Nathaniel Gilbert Samuel Gilbert	11	M			SC
		John Gilbert	9 7	M M			SC SC
		loun ounerr	,	IAT			3 U

		George Whitfield	7	M			SC
		John Whitfield Lavinia Whitfield	3 2	M F			SC SC
		Lavinia whitheid	2	ľ			30
905	946	Thomas Hutchins	55	M	Farmer	1,500	SC
_		Elizabeth Hutchins	45	F			SC
		Harriet Hutchins	15	F			SC
		Maria Hutchins	12	F			SC
		Sanford Hutchins	16	M			SC
906	947	Martin S. Mackey	4 0	M	Farmer	500	SC
		Martha Mackey	35	F			SC
		George Mackey	14	M			SC
		Elizabeth Mackey	12	F			SC
		Mary Mackey	10	F			SC
		William Mackey	10	M			SC
		Robert Mackey	7	M			SC
		Rhoda Mackey	4	F			SC
907	948	Frederick Moss	68	M	Farmer	2,000	NC
		Catherine Moss	56	F	_		SC
		Newton Moss	20	M	Farmer		SC
		Annie Moss	17	F			SC
		Jasper Moss	13	M			SC
		Laura Richards	8	F			SC
908	949	William Moss	27	M	Farmer	300	SC
		Harriet Moss	28	F			SC
		Annie Moss	1	F			SC
909	950	Charles Whitworth	50	M	Farmer	700	SC
		Rebecca Whitworth	50	F	_		SC
		John Whitworth	21	M	Farmer		SC
		Mary Whitworth	24	F	_		SC
		James Whitworth	19	M	Farmer		SC
		Lucinda Whitworth	15	F			SC
		Rakson (?) Whitworth	14	M	Γ		SC
		Hyram Whitworth	30	M	Farmer		SC
910	951	Lilborn H. Wright	38	M	Farmer	1,000	SC
		Aseneth Wright	37	F			SC
		Robert Wright	16	M	01 4		SC
		Anderson Phillips	19	M	Clerk		SC
		Susan Richards Elizabeth Richards	27	F F			SC
		cheapeth Richards	20	r			SC
911	952	Demsy Bobo	70	M	Farmer		SC
		Nancy Bobo	55	F			SC
912	953	Madison Hutchins	27	M	Farmer		SC
		Mary Hutchins	20	F			SC
		Baby Hutchins	5/12	F			SC
913	95 4	George Whitfield	28	M	Farmer	400	SC

		Sarah Whitfield Mille Whitfield James Whitfield Elizabeth Whitfield	25 5 3 1	F F M F			SC SC SC SC
914	956	Peter Ellington Mary Ellington John Ellington Mira Ellington	30 27 4 2	M F M F	Farmer		SC SC SC SC
915	956	William Hagood Sarah Hagood Martha Hagood Emiline Hagood Julia Hagood Robert Hagood Morgan Hagood James Hagood	45 31 14 9 7 5 5 6/12	M F F F M M M	Blacksmith		SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
916 p. 434	957	Thomas W. Harbin Matilda Harbin Sarah C. Harbin Wiley Harbin Samuel Harbin Mary Harbin John Harbin Pickens Harbin Elias Harbin Mary Harbin	49 40 15 18 14 11 8 6 3 1	M F M M F M M M	Farmer Farmer	3,500	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
917	958	Alfred Waters Mary Waters Louisa Waters	35 25 2	M F F	Farmer		GA SC SC
918	959	Lewis W. Reeder Sarah Reeder Elizabeth Reeder	37 65 35	M F F	Farmer	6,000	SC SC SC
919	960	William Wright Martha Wright Mary Wright Emiline Wright Thomas Wright Martha Wright Robert Wright	42 60 38 12 10 8 2	M F F M F M	Farmer	2,000	SC SC SC SC SC SC
920	961	Andrew Luny Margaret Luny Joseph Luny Sarah Luny Nancy Luny Benjamin Luny	35 30 7 6 5	M F M F F	Farmer	5,000	GA SC SC SC SC SC

		Rheuben Gilbert William Gilbert	5	M M			SC SC
936	977	Rhueben Day Frances Day William Day Lucinda Day Celena Day Baylies Day Burnet Day Edward Day William Day Susan Day	45 40 21 19 17 14 8 6 4	M F M F M M M	Farmer Farmer	1,000	SC SC SC SC SC SC SC SC
937	978	Rhueben D. More Mary More	23 22	M F	Farmer		SC SC
938	979	William Kane Elizabeth Kane Lucinda Kane Francis Kane Licene Kane Mary Kane Turner Kane	32 27 10 10 8 3	M F F F F M	Farmer		SC SC SC SC SC SC
939	980	John D. More Martha More William More John More Warren More	25 21 3 2	M F M M	Farmer		SC SC SC SC SC
940	981	Emory More Telitha More William More Sandford More Elizabeth More Melinda More	32 30 14 7 5 2	M F M M F F	Farmer	800	SC SC SC SC SC
941	982	James Sanders Eunisa Sanders Eunisa Sanders Lewis Sanders	61 62 19 12	M F F M	Farmer	1,500	NC NC NC NC
942	983	William Sanders Sarah Sanders Harriet Sanders Jane Sanders Monroe Sanders Lucinda Sanders	40 35 5 3 1	M F F M F	Farmer	250	NC NC NC NC NC
943	984	John Taylor Mary Taylor Elizabeth Taylor Harriet Taylor Andrew Taylor Samuel Taylor	40 30 9 7 5	M F F F M	Farmer		SC SC SC SC SC

DEATH NOTICES

These deaths were listed in a Store Account Book belonging to John L. Gravley. These people would have lived in the Pickens District. Material loaned by Doris Ligon of Clemson, SC.

- 1922. J. B. Gravely died on January 25. He was a Confederate Soldier. He joined the Methodist Church at the age of 16 and lived 77 years a Christian for 77 years. Age 94 years.
- 1922. L. B. Gravely Daughter Died Same year.
- 1922. On March 5 James Washington Lawrence Passed away at the age of 89 years 6 months.
- 1922. William Chapman father of Mansell Chapman Dyed March 19. Age about 75 years.
- 1922. Wm. Thomas Bowen Passed away at his son on March 20 at the age of near 79 yrs. He served Pickens County in the house of Representatives and State Senate and was a good man Generally.
- 1922. Rev. Clarence L. Craig was Killed by Lightning on Keowee River was Burried The following day at the Old Craig Burrieng ground on Keowee. July 18 at 5 o'clock P.M.
- 1922. William L. Morgan Died Augt 7 1922. An Old Confederate Veteran of the Civil War. Aged 78 years.
- 1922. Capt. W. B. Allgood Dead. he was a Confederate Soldier went through all the civil war. he was a Mason belonged to Secona Baptist Church and died and was Burried on December Age about 86 years.
- 1923. Robert L. Gillstrap Died on May the 18, 1923. aged about or near 67 years in August next. Died near Seneca SC in Oconee Co. was Burried Next day near Westminister, the 19 at Tabor church in Oconee.
- 1923. Mrs. Mary Bethena Gravely Gilstrap wife of W. H. Gilstrap who preceded her to the Grave Something over 2 years was Burried Beside her husband at Church on Little Eastatoe. Died October 23, 1923.

Old Pendleton Genealogical Society Mrs. Anne Sheriff, Editor Route 4, Box 232 Central, SC 29630



Mr. & Mrs. Dell Millar 1989-912 1255 Corinth Road Seneca, SC 29678